

Title Appeal No.15 of 2024
C.N.R. No-WBJP01-000253-2024

JO(WB00637)
Order No- 09
Dated: 29.07.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Appellant files hazira through lawyer.
Summons returned after being not served due to shortage of time.
Respondents enter appearance by filing vokatnama along with a petition. Let
the same be kept with the record.
Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix:30.08.2024 for hearing.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri